Homer Foundation

MEMORANDUM 01-03 v. 6.28.23

Community Support

The Homer Foundation's mission is to enhance the quality of life for the citizens of the southern Kenai Peninsula by promoting philanthropic and charitable activities. The goals of the Homer Foundation include: developing a permanent endowment for the community promoting effective and responsible grant-making designed to serve current leadership in identifying problems and designing philanthropic solutions.

The Homer Foundation will not take an advocacy position on political or religious issues, or conduct fund-raisers or other events for or on behalf of another individual or organization, except under special circumstances as described in paragraph 3 below. The Homer Foundation will only write general letters of support with board approval.

Pursuant to our mission, goals, and vision, with the prudent management of funds, the Homer Foundation provides support through:

- 1) Providing grants through its year-round grants program.
- 2) Assisting in various projects via a memorandum of understanding
- 3) Providing technical assistance where appropriate.

REVISION Dated this 24th of May, 2023

BY:	
	Van Hawkins, President, Homer Foundation
ATT	ESTED BY:
	Ken Taylor, Secretary, Homer Foundation